



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1454 of 1984

Gopi Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Kishun Singh And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	S.P. Singh, Sunil Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A. Rathore, Ajay Kumar Singh

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA are present.

As per office report, vide letter dated 30.11.2018, the Officer-in-charge, Ghazipur has reported that trial court record has been weeded out. Further, opposite party nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 7 had died, and notice upon opposite party no. 6-Satyendra has been served personally, whereas appellant nos. 8, 9 and 10 are residing somewhere outside.

Let bailable warrant(s) be issued against the opposite party no. 6-Satyendra, opposite party no. 8-Vijay Bahadur, opposite party no. 9-Dashrath and opposite party no. 10-Mohan through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to secure their presence personally or through their counsel.

The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to send a compliance report regarding execution of the bailable warrant(s) against the opposite party nos. 6, 8, 9 and 10 by the next date fixed.

List this case on 21.4.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 24, 2026
Brijesh